GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4437
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010

DEPLOYMENT OF RAILWAY PROTECTION FORCE
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the locations other than railway stations where the personnel of Railway Protection Force (RPF) were deployed in Delhi during the last three years;

(b) whether RPF personnel are deployed for the security of VIPs;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(d) whether RPF personnel are deployed for security of bungalows in Delhi and out of Delhi; and

(e) if so, the details in this regard and the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): During the last three years, personnel of the Railway Protection Force were deployed at following locations in Delhi other than Railway Stations: Railway Hospitals, National Rail Museum, Rail Bhawan, Northern Railway Headquarters, COFMOW, Passenger reservation centers, Railway Colonies in Delhi.

(b): Yes, Madam.

(c): Railway Protection Force personnel are deployed for security of VIPs in coordination with the Government Railway Police and the State police as per security requirements.

(d) & (e): Railway Protection Force personnel are deployed for security of senior Railway officials as per security requirements.
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